1 30.05.12 en / 240
	 Time Control Technique
	 MINITIMER
	 Timer, On delayed
	 MK 9906N/600
Your Advantages
•	 For different time ranges
•	 Simplified storage

						      (suitable to be controlled by reed
						      contacts)
Ordering example for variants
MK 9906N	 .82	  _ _ / 6_ _  AC 230 ... 240 V   50/60 Hz   100 s
	 Time range max. value
	 Nominal frequency
	 Nominal voltage
	 Variant, if required
	 Type of terminals
	 without indication:
		  terminal blocks fixed,
		  with screw terminals
	 PC (plug in cageclamp):
			  pluggable
		  terminal blocks with
		  cage clamp terminals
	 PS (plug in screw):
		  pluggable
		  terminal blocks
		  with screw terminals
	 Contacts
	 Type
Output
Contacts:	 2 changeover contacts
Release time:	 30 ms
Thermal current Ith:	 5 A
Switching capacity
to AC 15
NO contact:	 3 A / AC 230 V	 IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
NC contact:	 2 A / AC 230 V	 IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
Electrical life
to AC 15 at 3 A, AC 230 V:	 5 x 105 switch. cycles	 IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
Permissible switching
frequency:	 6 000 switching cycles / h
Short circuit strength
max. fuse rating:	 6 A gL	 IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
Mechnical life:	 > 30 x 106 switching cycles
General Data
Operating mode:	 Continuous operation
Temperature range:	 - 20 ... + 60 °C
Clearance and creepage
distances
rated impulse voltage /
pollution degree:
Input / Output:	 4 kV / 2	 IEC 60 664-1
EMC
Electrostatic discharge:	 8 kV (air)	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-2
HF irradiation:	 10 V / m	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-3
Fast transients:	 4 kV	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-4
Surge voltage
between
wires for power supply:	 1 kV	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-5
between wire and ground:	 2 kV	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-5
HF-wire guided:	 10 V	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-6
Interference suppression:	 Limit value class B	 EN 55 011
Degree of protection
Housing:	 IP 40	 IEC/EN 60 529
Terminals:	 IP 20	 IEC/EN 60 529
Housing:	 Thermoplastic with V0 behaviour
	 according to UL subject 94
Vibration resistance:	 Amplitude 0.35 mm,
	 Frequency 10 ... 55 Hz,	IEC/EN 60 068-2-6
Climate resistance:	 20 / 060 / 04	 IEC/EN 60 068-1
Terminal designation:	 EN 50 005
Wire connection	 	 DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4
Screw terminals
(integrated):	 1 x 4 mm2 solid or
	 1 x 2.5 mm2 stranded ferruled (isolated)
	 or
	 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded ferruled (isolated)
	 or
	 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid
Insulation of wires